LE RELAIS

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN

CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE RSEQ

JANUARY 21, 2017

JURY

TD FIS
REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

COURSE SETTER
FORERUNNERS -A-

SLALOM

COURCHESNE, Camille

ROYAL, Francis
JOLIN, Melanie

1st RUN

ROY, Mathieu
DAIGLE, Elisabeth
OBRIEN, Mikaela
THOMAS, Abby
YOUT, Baptiste

GATES/DIR CHANGES 62/(60)

START TIME
WEATHER: CLOUDY

10:00

PL BIB CODE
Nr

12 790026
21 104420
2 790025
104551
103751
104268
104487
103984
104492
104191
17 6531652
27 104428
10 104632
104407
24 6531086

coNOUV A~ WNER
UVl wWwoo N b

PRPRRPRRPRPR
UDWNRO®O
[ )

21-01-17 /

COMPETITOR---------

SURNAME+NAME

LAMHAMEDI, Sami

ALLARD, Jean-Christophe

LAMHAMEDI, Adam
BURKS, Jared

TOUTANT, Simon-Claude
MERCIER ROBIN, William

FORTIN, Alexandre
LAJOIE, Vincent
LEBLANC, Nicolas
MAINS, Gabriel
MACOMBER, Clark
ROSENBERG, Cole
LUEL, Henry
LALIBERTE, Felix
WILLIAMS, Michael

SQA
ME N
OFFICIAL RESULTS
TECHNICAL DATA
(CAN)  COURSE GABY PLEAU
(CAN)  START 395 M
(CAN)  FINISH 225 M
VERTICAL DROP 176 M
FIS HOMOLOG.Nr. 11590/01/15
2nd RUN
(CAN) BOUFFARD, Gabriel (CAN)
(CAN)  -A- LAPIERRE, Jordan-0liv(CAN)
(CAN)  -B- OBRIEN, Mikaela (CAN)
(CAN)  -C- THOMAS, Abby (CAN)
(CAN)  -D-
_E_
62/(60)
13:00
SOFT TEMP. S: -2 C F: -1 C
F=720
-------- NAT/CLUB TIME  TIME TOTAL
1stRUN 2ndRUN  TIME
MAR/LAV 53.09 52.96 1'46.05
CAN/LAV 54.48 52.22 1'46.70
MAR/LAV 53.74 53.09 1'46.83
CAN/ 53.84 53.07 1'46.91
CAN/LAV 53.81 53.28 1'47.09
CAN/LAV 54.15 53.67 1'47.82
CAN/ 54.22 53.84 1'48.06
CAN/MTL 54.73 53.56 1'48.29
CAN/CSF 54.60 53.96 1'48.56
CAN/MTL 55.93  52.64 1'48.57
USA/ 55.90 52.76 1'48.66
CAN/MCG 55.21 53.60 1'48.81
CAN/ 55.32 53.65 1'48.97
CAN/CSF 55.36 54.11 1'49.47
USA/ 55.87 53.65 1'49.52
LIST: FLM@917 CAN1596.899 sM8 / 1

RACE
POINTS

vniuv O

~N

.00
.41
.30
.84
.06
12.
13.
15.
17.
17.
17.
18.
19.
23.
23.

02
65
21
04
11
72
74
82
22
56



DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

NEW PAGE

LE RELAIS

PL BIB

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Nr

14
20
11
19
22
26
31
13
28
23
15
35
25
39
45
44
40
34
46
29
50
32
18
33
47
41
49
38
56
51
55
57
59
54
58
53
60

CODE

104727
104723
104015
6530988
104324
6531143
6531264
104409
104482
104611
104244
194997
104130
104386
104480
104966
104422
104505
104440
104609
104618
104217
104516
104610
104568
104445
104866
104662
6190838
104945
104981
104950
104988
104982
6100002
6532697
6532542

ALPINE CANADA

CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE RSEQ

COMPETITOR-----------------
SURNAME+NAME

VITTECOQ, Justin
GONEAU, William
SCHUESSLER BEDARD, William
MARTIN, Daniel
LAFONTAINE, Gabriel
GRUBMAN, Ellis

GREENE, Riley

QUEZEL, Lambert
COURVILLE, Frederic
MORIN, Charles

LEMAY, Hugo

CHOPIN, Victor

THERRIEN FOURNIER, Remi
STONE, Will

COTE, Thomas

DEMERS, Emile

TRUDEL, Jordann
HAINEAULT, Justin
TRUDEAU, Alexandre
RODGERS, Tristan
CORBEIL-SAVAGE, Julien
DE ZORDO, Matthew
BEAURIVAGE, Justin
MORIN, Jerome

VINET, Julien

FERLAND, Alexandre
ROY-ARSENEAULT, Guillaume
LEBLANC, Emile
BAMBERGER, Jacob

COTE, Gabriel

DUGUAY -BLACKBURN, Simon
MASSICOTTE, Jean-Philippe
HAMEL, Vincent

FOSTER, Matthew

MCCOOL, Spencer

KEITH, Grant

TANNEUR, Raphael

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

ALPIN

CAN/

CAN/

CAN/MTL
USA/

CAN/

USA/

USA/

CAN/CAG
CAN/OUT
CAN/GAG
CAN/MTL
FRA/MTL
CAN/MTL
CAN/MCG
CAN/BRE
CAN/BAP
CAN/MTL
CAN/MCG
CAN/MCG
CAN/MTL
CAN/SIJE
CAN/MTL
CAN/MTL
CAN/BRE
CAN/LAV
CAN/LAV
CAN/LAV
CAN/BRE
FRA/MCG
CAN/LAV
CAN/MCG
CAN/LAV
CAN/MCG
CAN/MCG
CAN/MCG
USA/MCG
USA/MCG

TIME
1stRUN

55.
55.
55.
56.
56.
55.
56.
57.
56.
57.
56.
57.
56.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
58.
57.
58.
58.
59.
59.
1'e0.
1'01.
1'e3.
1'03.
1'e5.
1'06.
1'e8.
1'08.
1'@9.
1'10.
1'@9.
1'37.

89
61
99
56
40
99
38
10
54
06
74
25
91
20
43
04
72
54
69
09
94
35
87
31
13
33
45
25
58
46
68
61
48
40
53
94
26

JANUARY 21, 2017
SQA

TIME
2ndRUN

53.
54.
53.
54.
54.
54.
54.
53.
54.
54.
55.
54.
55.
55.
55.
56.
55.
55.
56.
55.
56.
55.
56.
56.
57.
57.
58.
58.
1'03.
1'e1.
1'03.
1'e3.
1'05.
1'06.
1'07.
1'1e.
1'07.

64
11
89
10
28
75
42
75
41
68
40
91
35
10
33
o1
33
84
33
95
15
75
60
88
48
99
37
46
15
91
47
91
15
06
84
05
32

TOTAL
TIME

1'49.
1'49.
1'49.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'50.
1'51.
1'52.
1'52.
1'52.
1'52.
1'52.
1'53.
1'53.
1'53.
1'54.
1'54.
1'54.
1'54.
1'55.
1'56.
1'56.
1'58.
1'59.
2'01.
2'06.
2'07.
2'10.
2'12.
2'13.
2'15.
2'18.
2'19.
2'44.

53
72
88
66
68
74
80
85
95
74
14
16
26
30
76
05
05
38
02
04
09
10
47
19
61
32
82
71
73
37
15
52
63
46
37
99
58

RACE
POINTS

23.
24,
26.
31.
31.
31.
32.
32.
33.
38.
41.
41.
42,
42.
45,
47.
47.
49.
54.
54.
54.
54.
63.
68.
71.
83.
93.
106.
140.
144.
163.
179.
187.
199.
219.
230.
397.

63
92
00
30
43
84
25
59
27
63
35
48
16
43
56
52
52
77
11
25
59
65
95
84
69
30
49
32
40
75
62
71
25
67
43
43
37



21-01-17 /

FLMO917

CAN1596.899 SM8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN

CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE RSEQ

LE RELAIS

JANUARY 21, 2017
SQA

PL BIB CODE COMPETITOR-------------

Nr SURNAME+NAME
DID NOT START 1st RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
52 104669 NOVACK, IJoel
48 104607 ST-AUBIN, William
43 104570 GOODHAND, Alexei
42 6532297 COURY, Zachary
16 104619 BLANCHARD, Felix

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
37 104617 BRIERE, Sebastien
36 6531796 MCGRATH, Tanner
30 104477 BOUCHARD, William

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

NAT/CLUB

CAN/MCG
CAN/MON
CAN/CAR
USA/MCG
CAN/

CAN/CGA
USA/MCG
CAN/BRE

TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

COURCHESNE, Camille (CAN)#899



21-01-17 / LIST: FLM@917

CAN1596.899

SM8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE
NEW PAGE

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN

CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE RSEQ

LE RELAIS

JANUARY 21, 2017

SLALOM MEN

FIS PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

RACE BIB CODE  COMPETITOR
RESULT NR. SURNAME+NAME
1 12 790026 LAMHAMEDI, Sami
2 21 104420 ALLARD, Jean-Christophe
3 2 790025 LAMHAMEDI, Adam
4 4 104551 BURKS, Jared
5 7 103751 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude
6 8 104268 MERCIER ROBIN, William
7 3 104487 FORTIN, Alexandre
8 5 103984 LAJOIE, Vincent
9 6 104492 LEBLANC, Nicolas
10 9 104191 MAINS, Gabriel
THE BEST 5 AT START:
3 2 790025 LAMHAMEDI, Adam
5 7 103751 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude
6 8 104268 MERCIER ROBIN, William
1 12 790026 LAMHAMEDI, Sami
23 13 104409 QUEZEL, Lambert
TOTALS
(B) FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START
(A) FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10
(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS
CALCULATED PENALTY 144.71 + 141.76 - 30.22 : 10
(A) (B) ()
ROUNDED

CATEGORY ADDER
CORRECTION VALUE (Z)

PENALTY APPLIED:

POI

29.
55.
25,
35.
27.
27.
36.
38.
44,
38.

FIS
NTS

43
93
18
05
10
95
18
65
82
97

COURCHESNE, Camille

SQA
BEST 5 RACE
POINTS
29.43 .00
25.18 5.30
35.05 5.84
27.10 7.06
27.95 12.02
144.71  --------
30.22
25.625
25.63
3.00
+0.00
28.63

(CAN)#899



21-01-17 /

LIST:

FLMO917

CAN1596.899

SM9 / 1

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

YLV NL VL N7 NYNY N NT NYNYNT NTNY VP NY NYNY VL NTNY VLN NENY NN NY VL NT STV Y N7V

LE RELAIS

JURY

TD
REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

COURSE SETTER
FORERUNNERS

GATES/DIR CHANGES

START TIME

WEATHER: CLOUDY

ACA
Nr  Nr

oNOOUVThA~, WN PR

=
(O J\e]

11 17
12 27
13 10

6050694

5929062

NEW PAGE

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN

CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE RSEQ

ACA RACE CODE No.

LSLVT VL NT NY N NY NYENYNT NTNY VL NT NYLNY VL NTNY VL NT NUND NN NY VL NT NN N NTNT VN

JANUARY 21, 2017

SQA
SLALOM ME N
OFFICIAL RESULTS
TECHNICAL DATA
COURCHESNE, Camille (CAN)  COURSE GABY PLEAU
ROYAL, Francis (CAN)  START 395 M
JOLIN, Melanie (CAN)  FINISH 225 M
VERTICAL DROP 176 M
HOMOLOG. Nr. 11590/01/15
1st RUN 2nd RUN
ROY, Mathieu (CAN) BOUFFARD, Gabriel (CAN)
DAIGLE, Elisabeth (CAN)  -A- LAPIERRE, Jordan-0liv(CAN)
OBRIEN, Mikaela (CAN)  -B- OBRIEN, Mikaela (CAN)
THOMAS, Abby (CAN)  -C- THOMAS, Abby (CAN)
YOUT, Baptiste (CAN)  -D-
_E_
62/(60) 62/(60)
10:00 13:00
SNOW: SOFT TEMP. S: -2 C F: -1 C
-------- UNOFFICIAL PENALTY  25.63 e
F=720
COMPETITOR=- == -=-====——coooomu TIME  TIME  TOTAL  RACE
SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN  TIME POINTS
LAMHAMEDI, Sami MAR/97 53.89 52.96 1:46.05  ©.00
ALLARD, Jean-Christophe CAN/96 54.48 52.22 1:46.70  4.41
LAMHAMEDI, Adam MAR/95 53.74 53.09 1:46.83  5.30
BURKS, Jared CAN/97 53.84 53.07 1:46.91  5.84
TOUTANT, Simon-Claude  CAN/91 53.81 53.28 1:47.09  7.06
MERCIER ROBIN, William CAN/95 54.15 53.67 1:47.82 12.02
FORTIN, Alexandre CAN/97 54.22 53.84 1:48.06 13.65
LAJOIE, Vincent CAN/93 54.73 53.56 1:48.29 15.21
LEBLANC, Nicolas CAN/97 54.60 53.96 1:48.56 17.04
MAINS, Gabriel CAN/94 55.93 52.64 1:48.57 17.11
MACOMBER, Clark USA/96 55.90 52.76 1:48.66 17.72
ROSENBERG, Cole CAN/96 55.21 53.60 1:48.81 18.74
LUEL, Henry CAN/98 55.32 53.65 1:48.97 19.82
LALIBERTE, Felix CAN/96 55.36 54.11 1:49.47  23.22

14 1



15

21-01-17 / LIST:

24 5681572 WILLIAMS, Michael

USA/93

55.

87

53.65 1:49.52

23

.56

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

~AsA A

LI NTNTNLNT NYNY NN NY N NTNTNY VLN NYNLNT NI NY VL NTNY VLN NN N7V

CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE RSEQ

NEW PAGE
ALPINE CANADA ALPIN

ACA RACE CODE No.

LSLVT VLN NYNLNY NYENYNT NTNY VL NT NYUNY VL NTNY VL NT SUND NN NY VL NT NN N NTNY VN

JANUARY 21, 2017

SQA

LE RELAIS

PL BIB ACA COMPETITOR--------------
Nr  Nr SURNAME+NAME

16 14 VITTECOQ, IJustin

17 20 GONEAU, William

18 11 SCHUESSLER BEDARD, Will

19 19 6033294 MARTIN, Daniel

20 22 LAFONTAINE, Gabriel

21 26 6161228 GRUBMAN, Ellis

22 31 5970454 GREENE, Riley

23 13 QUEZEL, Lambert

24 28 COURVILLE, Frederic

25 23 MORIN, Charles

26 15 LEMAY, Hugo

27 35 CHOPIN, Victor

28 25 THERRIEN FOURNIER, Remi

29 39 STONE, Will

30 45 COTE, Thomas

31 44 DEMERS, Emile
40 TRUDEL, Jordann

33 34 6612801 HAINEAULT, Justin

34 46 TRUDEAU, Alexandre

35 29 RODGERS, Tristan

36 50 CORBEIL-SAVAGE, Julien

37 32 DE ZORDO, Matthew

38 18 BEAURIVAGE, Justin

39 33 MORIN, Jerome

40 47 VINET, Julien

41 41 FERLAND, Alexandre

42 49 ROY-ARSENEAULT, Guillau

43 38 LEBLANC, Emile

44 56 BAMBERGER, Jacob

45 51 COTE, Gabriel

46 55 DUGUAY-BLACKBURN, Simon

47 57 MASSICOTTE, Jean-Philip

48 59 HAMEL, Vincent

49 54 FOSTER, Matthew

50 58 MCCOOL, Spencer

51 53 6127112 KEITH, Grant

52 60 6655734 TANNEUR, Raphael

NAT/YR

CAN/99
CAN/99
CAN/93
USA/94
CAN/95
USA/95
USA/95
CAN/96
CAN/97
CAN/98
CAN/95
FRA/95
CAN/94
CAN/96
CAN/97
CAN/96
CAN/95
CAN/97
CAN/96
CAN/98
CAN/98
CAN/95
CAN/97
CAN/98
CAN/97
CAN/94
CAN/97
CAN/98
FRA/97
CAN/0@0
CAN/96
CAN/91
CAN/98
CAN/96
CAN/97
USA/98
USA/97

RRRRRRRRRRRR

TIME
1stRUN

55.
55.
55.
56.
56.
55.
56.
57.
56.
57.
56.
57.
56.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
58.
57.
58.
58.
59.
59.
:00.
:01.
:03.
:03.
:05.
:06.
:08.
:08.
:09.
:10.
:09.
:37.

89
61
99
56
40
99
38
10
54
06
74
25
91
20
43
04
72
54
69
09
94
35
87
31
13
33
45
25
58
46
68
61
48
40
53
94
26

RPRRPRRPRRRPRPRR

TIME
2ndRUN

53.
54,
53.
54,
54,
54,
54,
53.
54,
54,
55.
54,
55.
55.
55.
56.
55.
55.
56.
55.
56.
55.
56.
56.
57.
57.
58.
58.
:03.
:01.
:03.
:03.
:05.
:06.
:07.
:10.
:07.

64
11
89
10
28
75
42
75
41
68
40
91
35
10
33
01
33
84
33
95
15
75
60
88
48
99
37
46
15
91
47
91
15
06
84
05
32

NNNMNNNNNMNNNNRRPRRRPRRRPRRRRPRRPRARRPRRPRRPBRRRARRRRRRBRRRRR

TOTAL
TIME

:49.
:49.
:49.
:50.
:50.
:50.
:50.
:50.
:50.
:51.
:52.
:52.
:52.
:52.
:52.
:53.
:53.
:53.
:54.
154,
:54.
154,
:55.
:56.
:56.
:58.
:59.
:01.
:06.
:07.
:10.
:12.
:13.
:15.
:18.
:19.
:44.

53
72
88
66
68
74
80
85
95
74
14
16
26
30
76
05
05
38
02
04
09
10
47
19
61
32
82
71
73
37
15
52
63
46
37
99
58

RACE

POI

23.
24.
26.
31.
31.
31.
32.
32.
33.
38.
41.
41.
42.
42.
45.
47.
47.
49.
54.
54.
54.
54.
63.
68.
71.
83.
93.
106.
140.
144.
163.
179.
187.
199.
219.
230.
397.

NTS

63
92
00
30
43
84
25
59
27
63
35
48
16
43
56
52
52
77
11
25
59
65
95
84
69
30
49
32
40
75
62
71
25
67
43
43
37



NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

21-01-17 / LIST: SM8 / 2
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE s s A A A AT

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN
CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE RSEQ

ACA RACE CODE No.

LE RELAIS JANUARY 21, 2017
SQA

PL BIB ACA COMPETITOR=--=-=======cmcmmmu- TIME  TIME  TOTAL  RACE
Nr  Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN  TIME POINTS

DID NOT START 1st RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

52 NOVACK, Joel CAN/97
48 ST-AUBIN, William CAN/97
43 GOODHAND, Alexei CAN/97
42 6252760 COURY, Zachary USA/98
16 BLANCHARD, Felix CAN/98

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN
DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

37 BRIERE, Sebastien CAN/98
36 6052773 MCGRATH, Tanner USA/96
30 BOUCHARD, William CAN/97

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
TECHNICAL DELEGATE

COURCHESNE, Camille (CAN)#899



21-01-17 / LIST:

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

AR R ARy BT PAGE  avnvnsmsnsmsms s msms asmsms asms mssms asmsns s s s s st s msasmsasns

ALPINE CANADA ALPIN

CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE RSEQ

ACA RACE CODE No.
LE RELAIS

JANUARY 21, 2017

SQA

SLALOM M EN

ACA PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

RACE BIB CODE COMPETITOR

RESULT  NR. SURNAME+NAME

1 12 LAMHAMEDI, Sami

2 21 ALLARD, Jean-Christophe
3 2 LAMHAMEDI, Adam

4 4 BURKS, Jared

5 7 6050694 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude
6 8 MERCIER ROBIN, William
7 3 FORTIN, Alexandre

8 5 LAJOIE, Vincent

9 6 LEBLANC, Nicolas
10 9 MAINS, Gabriel

THE BEST 5 AT START:

3 2 LAMHAMEDI, Adam
5 7 6050694 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude
6 8 MERCIER ROBIN, William
1 12 LAMHAMEDI, Sami
23 13 QUEZEL, Lambert
TOTALS

(B) ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START
(A) ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10
(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS

CALCULATED PENALTY 144.71 + 141.76 - 30.22 : 10
(A) (B) (©)

ROUNDED

PENALTY APPLIED:

POI

29.
55.
25,
35.
27.
27.
36.
38.
44,
38.

ACA
NTS

43
93
18
05
10
95
18
65
82
97

BEST 5

29.43

25.18
35.05
27.10
27.95

RACE
POINTS

Q.

N NN T

25.

25.

00

.30
.84
.06
.02

.625

63

63



COURCHESNE, Camille (CAN)#899

21-01-17 / LIST: SM9 / 1

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001
NEW PAGE




